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0
,4

6
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.3
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3
.5

8
1
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1

2
.3

6
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.0
7

1
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8
-

8
,0

3
4

P
ro

v
e
n

ti
o

n
e
ri

di
u

rb
a
n

iz
z
a
z
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n
e

d
e
stin

a
ti

a

m
an

u
ten

zio
n

e
o

rd
in
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d

el
p

atrim
o

n
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0
0

,0
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0
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,0
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0
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,0
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0

A
v

an
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di
am

m
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e
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p
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sp
e
se

c
o

rre
n

ti
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0

0
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0
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0

0
,0

0

F
o

n
d

o
p

lu
rien

n
ale

vincolato
p

er
sp

e
se
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0

,0
0

6
.0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

T
O

T
A

L
E

E
N

T
R

A
T

E
U

T
IL
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Z

A
T

E
P

E
R

S
P

E
S

E
C

O
R

R
E

N
T

I
E

R
IM

B
O

R
S

O
P

R
E

S
T
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I
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2
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6
0
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4

5
,3

3
2

.5
3

5
.9

2
3

,3
2

2
.6

1
3

.6
3

4
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1
2
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0

3
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4
0
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6

2
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6
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.5
8

1
,6

1
2

.3
6

2
.0

7
1

,4
8

-
8

,0
3

4

A
lien

azio
n

e
di

b
en

i
e

trasferim
en

ti
cap

itale
8

2
9

.7
8

1
,1

3
1

.6
7

3
.8

2
5

,7
2

1
.9

3
5

.3
5

1
,6

2
8

.5
4

9
.0

3
1

,7
4

6
5

6
.5

0
0

,0
0

6
5

6
.5

0
0

,0
0

3
4

1
,7

3
0

P
ro

v
e
n

ti
o

n
e
ri

di
u

rb
a
n

iz
z
a
z
io

n
e

d
e
stin

a
ti

a

in
v

e
s
tim

e
n

ti
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
0

,0
0

0

A
ccen

sio
n

e
m

utui
p

assiv
i

0
,0

0
7

5
0

.0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0

A
ltre

accen
sio

n
e

di
prestiti

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

0
,0

0
0

A
v

an
zo

di
am

m
in

istrazio
n

e
ap

p
licato

per:
-

fo
n

d
o

a
m

m
o

rta
m

e
n

to
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0

-
fin

a
n

z
ia

m
e
n

to
in

v
e
stim

e
n

ti
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0

F
o

n
d

o
p

lu
rien

n
ale

vincolato
p

er
sp

e
se

co
n

to
cap

itale
0

.0
0

6
.3

3
8

,3
9

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

T
O

T
A

L
E

E
N

T
R

A
T

E
C

/C
A

P
IT

A
L

E
D

E
S

T
IN

A
T

I
A

IN
V

E
S

T
IM

E
N

T
I

(B
)

8
2

9
.7

8
1

,1
3

2
.4

3
0

.1
6

4
,1

1
1

.9
3

5
.3

5
1

,6
2

8
.5

4
9

.0
3

1
,7

4
6

5
6

.5
0

0
,0

0
6

5
6

.5
0

0
,0

0
3

4
1

,7
3

0

R
is

c
o

s
s
io

n
e

c
re

d
iti

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
0

A
nticipazioni

di
c
a
ssa

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

5
9

0
.0

6
1

,3
4

6
3

2
.4

8
0

,8
3

6
3

2
.4

8
0

,8
3

6
3

2
.4

8
0

,8
3

7
,1

8
8

T
O

T
A

L
E

M
O

V
IM

E
N

T
O

F
O

N
D

I
(C

)
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
5

9
0

.0
6

1
,3

4
6

3
2

.4
8

0
,8

3
6

3
2

.4
8

0
,8

3
6

3
2

.4
8

0
,8

3
7

,1
8

8

T
O

T
A

L
E

G
E

N
E

R
A

L
E

(A
+

B
+

C
)

3
.1

9
0

.0
2

6
,4

6
4

.9
6

6
.0

8
7

,4
3

5
.1

3
9

.0
4

7
,4

7
1

1
.5

8
5

.1
5

3
,0

3
3

.6
5

2
.5

6
2

,4
4

3
.6

5
1

.0
5

2
,3

1
1

2
5

,4
3

3

T
rib

u
ti

e
tariffe

d
ei

serv
izi

p
u

b
b

lici

L
e

politiche
tributarie

dovranno
essere

im
prontate

a
cercare

dim
antenere

glistandard
degli

ultim
ianniconsiderando

anche
glieventisism

ici
che

hanno
rallentato

la
risco

ssio
n

e
dei

tributi
p

er
effetto

di
proroghe

nei
term

ini
di

p
ag

am
en

to
.

R
elativam

ente
alle

entrate
tributarie,

in
m

ateria
diagevolazioni

/esenzioni,
le

stesse
dovranno

m
antenere

nei
lim

iti
del

possibile
le

tariffe
previste

negli
ultim

i
anni

nei

p
ag

.
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quali
non

si
so

n
o

registrati
au

m
en

ti
anzi

u
n

a
riduzione

del
1

0
%

delle
tariffe

T
A

R
I.

L
e

politiche
tariffarie

dovranno
essere

valutate
anno

per
anno

an
ch

e
con

le
leggi

vigenti
al

m
om

ento
in

m
ateria-

R
elativam

ente
alle

entrate
tariffarie,

in
m

ateria
diagevolazioni

/
esenzioni

/
soggetti

passivi,
gli stessi

dovranno
essere

individuatidivolta
in

volta
per

garantire
ag

ev
o

lazio
n

i,
esen

zio
n

i
etc.

R
ep

erim
en

to
e

im
p

ieg
o

riso
rse

strao
rd

in
arie

e
in

c
o

n
to

cap
itale

P
er

garantire
ilreperim

ento
delle

risorse
n

ecessarie
al

finanziam
ento

degli
investim

enti,
nel

corso
del

periodo
di

bilancio
l'A

m
m

inistrazione
dovrà

contattare
e

far
ricorso

aglienti territoriali(U
nione

M
ontana,B

im
T

ronto,G
alP

icen
o

etc:)
per

ottenere
finanziam

enti,contributi,
com

partecipazionialla
sp

esa
etc.

per
la

realizzazione
di

o
p

o
ere

p
u

b
b

lich
e.

R
ic

o
rs

o
a
ll'in

d
e
b

ita
m

e
n

to
e

a
n

a
lis

i
d

e
lla

re
la

tiv
a

s
o

s
te

n
ib

ilità

Si
conferm

ano
idati

sull'indebitam
ento

avuto
nel

corso
del

periodo
di

bilancio
2018

dove
l'E

nte
ha

deciso
dicontrarre

n.
2

m
utui

passivi
con

la
C

assa
D

epositi
e

P
restiti

(E
uro

2
5

0
.0

0
0

,0
0

+
E

uro
500.000,00)

co
n

inizio
dell'am

m
ortam

ento
dal

0
1

.0
1

.2
0

1
9

p
er

la
realizzazione

di
parcheggi

e
m

arciapiedi
e

p
er

la
m

an
u

ten
zio

n
e

straordinaria
delle

strad
e

com
unali.

Si
p

recisa
ch

e
il

m
utuo

di
E

uro
2

5
0

.0
0

0
,0

0
contratto

p
er

anni
10

a
tasso

fisso
sag

g
io

dell'1,57%
è

assistito
da

un
contributo

pari
al

50%
delle

rate
annuali

(rata
an

n
u

ale
E

uro
27.111,62

-50%
E

uro
13.555,81

),da
parte

del
B

IM
T

ronto
diA

scoli
P

iceno.S
i

precisa
ch

e
il

m
utuo

di
E

uro
500.000,00

contratto
p

er
anni

20
(m

ax
concedibile)a

tasso
fisso

,sag
g

io
del

2,56%
è

a
carico

com
pleto

dell'E
nte

con
u

n
a

annualità
pari

ad
E

uro
32.100,00.-T

ali
m

utui
av

ran
n

o
incidenza

negli
anni

2
0

1
9

e
seg

u
en

ti
per

tutto
il

periodo
del

loro
am

m
o

rtam
en

to
con

il
p

ag
am

en
to

di
q

u
o

te
capitale

e
q

u
o

te
interessi.

G
lialtri

m
utui

relativi
alla

C
assa

D
epositi

e
Prestiti,

contratti
negli

anni
precedenti,

per
il2019

hanno
goduto

delle
agevolazioni

per
glieventi

sism
ici-S

arà
da

v
alu

tare
se

nel
co

rso
del

2
0

2
0

o
2021

v
errà

ripristinato
il

p
ag

am
en

to
delle

an
n

u
alità

relative
o

ci
sarà

un
n

u
o

v
o

slittam
ento.-

p
ag

.
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P
R

O
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P
E

T
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O
D
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O

S
T

R
A

T
IV

O
D

E
L

R
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P
E

T
T

O
D

E
I

V
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C
O

L
I

D
I

IN
D

E
B

IT
A

M
E

N
T

O
D

E
G

L
I

E
N

T
I

L
O

C
A

L
I

E
S

E
R

C
IZ

IO
2

0
2

0

E
N

T
R

A
T

E
R

E
L

A
T

IV
E

A
l

P
R

IM
I

T
R

E
T

IT
O

L
I

D
E

L
L

E
E

N
T

R
A

T
E

(rendiconto
penultim

o
anno

p
reced

en
te

quello
in

cui
viene

prevista
l'assu

n
zion

e
dei

m
utui)

ex
art.

204,
e.

1
del

D
.L

.gs.
N

.267/2000

1)
E

n
trate

correnti
di

natura
tributaria,

contributiva
e

p
ereq

u
ativ

a
(T

itolo
I)

2)
T

rasferim
enti

correnti
(T

itolo
II)

3)
E

n
trate

extratributarie
(T

itolo
III)

T
O

T
A

L
E

E
N

T
R

A
T

E
P

R
IM

I
T

R
E

T
IT

O
L

I

S
P

E
S

A
A

N
N

U
A

L
E

P
E

R
R

A
T

E
M

U
T

U
I/O

B
B

L
IG

A
Z

IO
N

I

L
ivello

m
assim

o
disp

esa
annuale<

1)

A
m

m
o

n
tare

interessi
p

er
m

utui,
prestiti

obbligazionari,
ap

ertu
re

di
credito

e
g

aran
zie

di
cui

all'articolo
2

0
7

del
T

U
E

L
autorizzati

fino
al

31/12;'esercizio
precedente

<2>

A
m

m
o

n
tare

interessi
p

er
m

utui,
prestiti

obbligazionari,
ap

ertu
re

di
credito

e
g

aran
zie

di
cui

all'articolo
2

0
7

del
T

U
E

L
a
u

to
riz

z
a
ti

n
e
ll'e

s
e
rc

iz
io

in
c
o

rs
o

C
o

n
trib

u
ti

e
ra

ria
li

in
c
/in

te
re

ssi
s
u

m
u

tu
i

A
m

m
o

n
tare

in
teressi

rig
u

ard
an

ti
debiti

e
sp

re
ssa

m
e
n

te
esclu

si
dai

lim
itidi

in
d

eb
itam

en
to

A
m

m
o

n
ta

re
d

isp
o

n
ib

ile
p

e
r

n
u

o
v
i

in
te

re
ssi

T
O

T
A

L
E

D
E

B
IT

O
C

O
N

T
R

A
T

T
O

D
eb

ito
co

n
tratto

al
3

1
/1

2
/eserc/z/o

p
reced

en
te

D
e
b

ito
a
u

to
riz

z
a
to

n
e
ll'e

se
rc

iz
io

in
c
o

rs
o

T
O

T
A

L
E

D
E

B
IT

O
D

E
L

L
'E

N
T

E

D
E

B
IT

O
P

O
T

E
N

Z
IA

L
E

G
aran

zie
principali

o
su

ssid
iarie

p
restate

dall'E
nte

a
favore

di
altre

A
m

m
inistrazioni

p
u

b
b

lich
e

e
di

altri
so

g
g

etti

di
cui,

g
aran

zie
p

er
le

quali
è

stato
costituito

accan
to

n
am

en
to

G
a
ra

n
z
ie

c
h

e
c
o

n
c
o

rro
n

o
a
l

lim
ite

di
in

d
e
b

ita
m

e
n

to

(+
)

(♦)
(+

)

(+
)

(-)

(-)

(+
)

(+
)

(+
)

(+
)

C
O

M
P

E
T

E
N

Z
A

A
N

N
O

2
0

2
0

1
.0

9
1

.9
7

7
,6

5
1

.0
3

6
.5

2
0

,4
3

4
0

1
.4

2
5

,2
4

2
.5

2
9

.9
2

3
,3

2

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

C
O

M
P

E
T

E
N

Z
A

A
N

N
O

2
0

2
1

1
.0

9
1

.2
6

2
,3

8
1

.0
5

6
.9

8
4

,6
5

3
5

5
.9

5
0

,4
4

2
.5

0
4

.1
9

7
,4

7

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

C
O

M
P

E
T

E
N

Z
A

A
N

N
O

2
0

2
2

1
.0

8
6

.2
6

2
,3

8
1

.0
5

6
.9

8
4

,6
5

3
5

5
.9

5
0

,4
4

2
.4

9
9

.1
9

7
,4

7

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

0
,0

0

(1)
Per

glienti
localil'im

porto
annuale

degli
interessi

som
m

ato
a

quello
dei

m
utui

precedentem
ente

contratti,
a

quello
dei

prestiti
obbligazionari

precedentem
ente

em
essi,

a
quello

delle
aperture

dicredito
stipulate

ed
a

quello
derivante

da
garanzie

prestate
ai

sensi
dell'articolo

207,
al

netto
dei

contributi
statali

e
regionali

in
conto

interessi,
non

su
p

era
il

12
per

cento,
per

l'anno
2011,

l'8
per

cento,
per

gli
anni

dal
2012

al
2014,

e
il10

per
cento,

a
d

eco
rrere

dall'anno
2015,

delle
en

trate
relative

ai
prim

i
tre

titolidel
rendiconto

del
penultim

o
an

n
o

precedente
quello

in
cui

viene
prevista

l'assunzione
dei

m
utui.

Per
glienti

localidinuova
istituzione

sifa
riferim

ento,
per

iprim
idue

anni,
ai

corrispondenti
dati

finanziari
del

bilancio
diprevisione

(art.
204,

com
m

a
1,

del
T

U
E

L
).

(2)
C

on
riferim

ento
an

ch
e

ai
finanziam

enti
im

putati
contabilm

ente
agli

esercizi
successivi.

B
-

S
p

e
se

S
p

e
sa

c
o

rre
n

te
,

c
o

n
sp

e
c
ific

o
riferim

en
to

alle
fu

n
zio

n
i

fo
n

d
a
m

e
n

ta
li

p
ag

.
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R
elativam

ente
alla

gestione
corrente

l'E
nte

dovrà
definire

la
stessa

in
funzione

di
garantire

tutti
iservizi

dell'E
nte.

In
particolare,

per
la

gestione
delle

funzioni
fondam

entali
l'E

nte
dovrà

orientare
la

propria
attività

verso
una

razionalizzazione
delle

sp
ese

per
perm

ettere
una

corretta
g

estio
n

e
del

bilancio.

A
ltro

-
n

e
s
s
u

n
a

a
ltra

c
o

n
s
id

e
ra

z
io

n
e
.

P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a
z
io

n
e

trien
n

ale
d

el
fa

b
b

iso
g

n
o

di
p

e
rso

n
a
le

In
m

erito
alla
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